
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2136
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2011
CRAZY CALL SOFTWARE
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether any complaint have been received about a software "crazy call" through which a person is able to make a calls from some other persons` phone number;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the said software is being widely used in the country including Delhi; and

(d) if so, the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI SACHIN PILOT)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.

(c) No such information has come to notice so far.

(d) Does not arise in view of (c) above.
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